Current income tax liabilities -

-

Borrowings 16,843

16,843

Provisions -

570

570

Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position

As

reported

Overstated

Fixed

Asset

Values

Useful

Economic

Lives Impairment

Reversal

of

Capitalised

Items Goodwill

Revenue

Recognition

Related

Party

Transactions

Onerous

Leases Other
Retirement

benefit Taxation Restated

31/03/09

31/03/09

Derivative financial instruments 7,125

7,125

50,849  - - - - - - - 570  - - - 51,419

Liabilities associated with assets

classified as held for sale -

-

Total liabilities 146,961  - - - - - - - 7,198  500  - (7,391) 147,268

Total equity and liabilities 198,796  (6,622) (3,242) (35,448) (7,896) (54,975) (6,599) - - (658) 320  (5,162) 78,514

Consolidated Income Statement

As

reported

Overstated

Fixed

Asset

Values

Useful

Economic

Lives Impairment

Reversal of

Capitalised

Items Goodwill

Revenue

Recognition

Related

Party

Transactions

Onerous

Leases Other

Retirement

benefit Taxation Restated

31/03/10

31/03/10

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Continuing operations

   Revenue 45,231

(17,334)

(1,681)

26,216

Cost of sales (17,671) (3,093) (2,050) 6,776  (3,204) - 758  -

33

- (18,451)

Gross profit 27,560  (3,093) (2,050) 6,776  (3,204) - (16,576) - - (1,648) - - 7,765

Administrative expenses (10,139)   -   (1,729)   (2,456) (4,555) 16  44  (320) (19,139)

Operating profit / (loss) 17,421  (3,093) (2,050) 6,776  (3,204) (1,729) (16,576) (2,456) (4,555) (1,632) 44  (320) (11,374)

Analysed as:

Operating profit / (loss) before

exceptional items 17,421  (3,093) (2,050) 6,776  (3,204) - (16,576) - 584  (1,632) 44  (320) (2,050)

Exceptional items -   -   (1,729)   (2,456) (5,139)   (9,324)

Finance income 416

(16)

400

Finance costs (7,043)

(170)

(7,213)

Gain on fair value of financial

instrument 1,304

1,304

Profit / (loss) before taxation 12,098  (3,093) (2,050) 6,776  (3,204) (1,729) (16,576) (2,456) (4,725) (1,648) 44  (320) (16,883)

Taxation (4,166)

3,077  (1,089)

Deferred tax movement on gainof

financial instrument (365)

365  -

Profit / (loss) for the year from

continuing operations 7,567  (3,093) (2,050) 6,776  (3,204) (1,729) (16,576) (2,456) (4,725) (1,648) 44  3,122  (17,972)